Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited 華 熙 生 物 科 技 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00963)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, 15 June 2017 pending the release of an announcement pursuant to the Code on Takeovers and Mergers which constitutes inside information of the Company.

On behalf of the Board

Bloomage BioTechnology Corporation Limited

Zhao Yan

Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 June 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Ms. Zhao Yan, Mr. Jin Xuekun, Mr. Gong Anmin and Ms. Wang Aihua; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. Yau Wai Yan; the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Zhan Lili, Mr. Li Junhong and Mr. Xue Zhaofeng.